
Trojan     Tracker 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 October 9-14, 2023 
 

Monday, October 9 

JV FB @ Ponca, 6 p.m. 

State Golf @ North Platte 

 

Tuesday, October 10 

 State Golf @ North Platte 

 JH FB @ Pierce, 4:30 p.m. 

 9th/JV/V VB vs. LCC, 5:30 p.m. 

 Parents Night for Volleyball. 

 Spirit Day 

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m.  

  

Wednesday, October 11 

 Mass, 2:45  

 FFA District Land Judging 

 Pre ACT Testing for 9th and 10th grade, 8 a.m. 

 

Thursday, October 12 

 9th/JV/V VB @ Boone, 5:00 p.m. Dismissal 2:00; depart 2:15 

 District XCountry 

 John Paul II Newman Center Visit, 1:30 p.m.  

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m.  

 

Friday, October 13 

 FB @ Ponca, 7 p.m. 

 District XCountry 

 

  

COMING EVENTS 

 

Sunday, October 15       

 Holy Trinity Confirmation Large Group Service Day, 10:45-3:00 and 2:45-7 p.m. 

 

Monday, October 16 

 JV FB vs. So. Sioux, 5 p.m.; TT: NEEDED    Friday, October 20 

 Conference VB, TBA       FB vs. Norfolk Catholic, 7 p.m. 

          Parents Night for FB & Golf 

Tuesday, October 17       State XCountry 

 Conference VB, TBA       FFA Farmer Feed 

 Mass 8 a.m. 

 Sophomore Career Day, 8:00-3:00     Saturday, October 20 

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m.        State XCountry 

 FFA Officer Meeting 

 

Wednesday, October 18 

 1:00 Dismissal for PT Conferences, 2:30-8:00 p.m.  

 

Thursday, October 19 

 End of 1st Quarter 

 Conference VB 

 FFA Chapter Meeting 

 Fruit Sales Begin 

 JH Robotics, 4 p.m.  

 

Wednesday, 
Sept. 27 

Schedule 

Periods  1-
5 Normal 
12:50-1:23
 Period 6 

1:26-1:59
 Period 7 

2:02-2:35
 Period 8 

 
 Homeroo
ms 

2:40-3:37
 Mass 
 


